Flow Measurement
SITRANS F US Inline
Flowmeter FUE380 with approval
4/256 Siemens FI 01 · 2011
4
■ Overview
The 2-track flowmeter SITRANS FUE380 comes as battery or
mains-powered and is designed to measure water flow in district

4/261Siemens FI 01 · 2011
4
■ MLFB Ordering example
Customer requires a flowmeter for custody transfer:
• DN 250, PN 25, compact version (media temperature max.
120 °C), battery version.
• Type-approved according to MID (EN 1434), verified and
sealed, type label in German.
• Material certificate and metal tag name plate.
• Pulse output for energymeter SITRANS FUE950.
Ordering:
FUE380: 7ME3410-2LD05-4DS2-Z, F10, Y17
Example of appropriate energy meter
(see the following chapter):
Energy meter type: 7ME3470-3AA36-0DD2-Z, E02
Transmitter SITRANS FUE080
IP67/NEMA 4X/6 115 ... 230 V AC B
IP67/NEMA 4X/6 3.6 V battery version,
incl. dual battery pack
D
IP67/NEMA 4X/6 115 ... 230 V AC,
including 3.6 V single battery backup
E
IP67/NEMA 4X/6 3.6 V battery version
(no battery pack included)6)
G
Country / approval type 7)
Neutral, no approval mark A
China C
Denmark8), EN 1434/OIML R 75 E
Finland8), EN 1434/OIML R 75 F
Germany8), EN 1434 (PTB approval,
DN 80 ... DN 1200)
G
Russia, EN 1434/OIML R 75 M
Ukraine, EN1434/OIML R 75 P
MID-Approval, (EN 1434/OIML R 75), Eng-
lish
R
MID-Approval, (EN 1434/OIML R 75), German S
MID-Approval, (EN 1434/OIML R 75), Polish T
MID-Approval, (EN 1434/OIML R 75), French U
Pulse width setup
5 ms (standard) 2
10 ms 3
20 ms 4
50 ms 5
100 ms 6
200 ms 7
500 ms 8
1) Qp (Qn) is the normal flow according to the approval requirements. Qp and
Qs is shown on the system label.
2) Pipe material bronze brass
3) EN 1434 flow values. The minimum flow (Qi) should be checked in the PIA-
selector or product master data base (PMD).
4) OIML R 75 flow values
5) PN 40 standard for DN 50 ... DN 80 die-cast bronze pipes
6) Lithium batteries are subject to special transportation regulations accord-
ing to United Nations "Regulation of Dangerous Goods, UN 3090 and
UN 3091". Special transport documentation is required to observe these
regulations. This may influence both transport time and costs.
7) Other countries in progress
8) In Europe the MID approval is the standard, please use following selec-
tions.
Please also see www.siemens.com/SITRANSFordering
for practical examples of ordering.
Selection and Ordering data Order No. Order code
Flowmeter SITRANS FUE380
(type-approved)
7 ME 3 4 1 0 -
77777 - 7777 777
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Additional information